students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 598 590 2021-22 459 59 250000(Two Lakhs
Fifty Thousand Only)

307

2020-21 492 516 2022-23 471 51 200000(two lakhs) 343

2021-22 500 500 2023-24 426 60 300000(Three lakhs
only)

335

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

[...]

of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 139 138 2021-22 122 15 200000(Two Lakhs
only)

29

2021-22 139 141 2022-23 124 13 250000(two lakhs fifty
thousand)

37

2022-23 139 139 2023-24 130 33 300000(Three lakhs
only)

40

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 665669 (six lakhs sixty five thousand six hundred sixty nine) 149365 (one lakh forty nine thousand three hundred sixty five) 126000 (one lakh twenty six thousand only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1870773 (Eighteen lakhs seventy thousan seventy three) 171740 (One lakh seventy one thousand seven hundred forty) 850332 (Eight Lakhs fifty thousand three hundred thirty two)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

11781275 (one crore seventeen lakhs eiighty one thousand
two hundred seventy five)

9282823 (Ninety Two Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Eight
Hundred And Twenty Three)

6771729 (Sixty Seven Lakh Seventy One Thousand Seven
Hundred And Twenty Nine)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 102701203 (ten crore twenty seven lakhs one thousand two
hundreds and three)

103859861 (ten crore thirty eight lakhs fifty nine thousand eight
hundred sixty one )

86478328 (Eight crore sixty four lakhs seventy eight thousand
three hundred twenty eight)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

15930812 (one crore fifty nine lakhs thirty thousand eight
hundred and twelve )

25336631 (two crore fifty three lakhs thirty six thousand six
hundred thirty one)

10250168 (One crore  two lakhs fifty thousand one hundred
sixty eight)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 382350 (three lakh eighty two thousand three hundred fifty ) 223500 (two lakhs twenty three thousand five hundred) 74500 (Seventy four thousand five hundred)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for